

City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

9/11/2013

Sponsor(s):

Emanuel, Rahm (Mayor)

Type:

Appointment

Title:

Appointment of Jose G. Maldonado, Jr. as commissioner of

Public Building Commission

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL
MAYOR

September 11, 2013

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Jose G. Maldonado, Jr. as a commissioner of the Public Building Commission for a term effective immediately and expiring September 30, 2014, to complete the unexpired term of Juan R. Rangel, who has resigned.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor



CITY COUNCIL

CITY OF CHICAGO

COMMITTEE on ZONING. LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS

CITY HALL, ROOM 304 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

OCTOBER 16, 2013

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON ZONING, LANDMARKS, AND BUILDING STANDARDS

PRESENTING A SERIES OF REPORTS FOR YOUR COMMITTEE ON ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS WHICH HELD A MEETING ON OCTOBER 10, 2013.

THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCES WERE PASSED BY A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS PRESENT

PAGE 1 OF THE COMMITTEE REPORT CONTAINS MAYORAL APPLICATION # 161 APPOINTING JOSE G MALDONADO AS A COMMISSIONER OF THE PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION FOR A TERM EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY AND EXPIRING SEPTEMBER 30, 2014.

PAGE 1 OF THE COMMITTEE REPORT ALSO CONTAINS MAYORAL APPLICATION # 162 REGARDING VACANT BUILDINGS.

PAGES 1 THROUGH 12 CONTAINS APPLICATIONS FOR VARIOUS MAP AMENDMENTS.

PAGES 12 THROUGH 13 CONTAIN APPLICATIONS FOR LARGE BUSINESS SIGNS, SUBSTITUTED BUSINESS ID SIGNS, AND OFF PREMISE ADVERTISING SIGNS.



CITY COUNCIL

CITY OF CHICAGO

COMMITTEE on ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS

CITY HALL, ROOM 304 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

PAGE 13 ALSO CONTAINS ONE FEE WAIVER FOR A HISTORICAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION.

I HEREBY MOVE PASSAGE OF THESE ITEMS BY THE LAST MOST FAVORABLE VOTE OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT AND THE ASSOCIATED MOTION TO RECONSIDER.

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel S. Solis

Alderman, 25th Ward